CH \$215.00 070268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 003576 Frame 0707. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dymo Holdings, LLC		07/09/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanford, L.P.
Street Address:	3 Glenlake Parkway
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0702685	DYMO
Registration Number:	0754077	DYMO
Registration Number:	1310765	DYMO
Registration Number:	1877581	DYMO
Registration Number:	2211838	LABEL BUDDY
Registration Number:	2534475	LETRATAG
Registration Number:	3052261	RHINOPRO INDUSTRIAL LABELING TOOLS
Serial Number:	76647893	DYMO STAMPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6308292900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630.829.2889

Email: Lisa.Winger@newellco.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Winger

Address Line 1:3500 Lacey Road, 10th floorAddress Line 4:Downers Grove, ILLINOIS 60615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP&L (DYMO) TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Winger
SIGNATURE:	/LW/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2015

Total Attachments: 22

source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page6.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page7.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page8.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page9.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page10.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page11.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page12.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page13.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page14.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page15.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page16.tif source=Corrective Assignment (from Dymo Holdings, LLC to Sanford, L.P.)#page17.tif source=assignment-tm-3576-0707 (with incorrect cover sheet filed 07092007)#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-3576-0707 (with incorrect cover sheet filed 07092007)#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-3576-0707 (with incorrect cover sheet filed 07092007)#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-3576-0707 (with incorrect cover sheet filed 07092007)#page4.tif source=assignment-tm-3576-0707 (with incorrect cover sheet filed 07092007)#page5.tif

ACTION OF THE SOLE MEMBER OF DYMO HOLDINGS, LLC TAKEN BY WRITTEN CONSENT

The undersigned, being the sole member (the "Member") of DYMO Holdings, LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Company"), pursuant to §9.1 of the Company's Operating Agreement, does hereby (i) consent to the adoption of the following resolutions and (ii) direct that this consent (the "Consent") be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Member of the Company:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Company's merger with DYMO Holdings Corporation, a New York corporation ("DYMO Holdings"), the Company became the owner of the marks as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Member hereby authorizes the distribution of the Marks to the Member;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the respective officers of the General Partner of the Member or any officers of the Member be and hereby are, authorized, directed and empowered to authorize the execution of all other agreements, instruments and documents and to do and cause to be done all such further acts and things on behalf of the Member acting on behalf of the Company as the officers may deem necessary or advisable to give effect to the foregoing resolutions;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all actions previously taken by any representatives of the Member of the Company with respect to the foregoing resolutions are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Consent as of this day of January, 2007.

SANFORD, L.P.

By: Newell Operating Company, its General Partner

Bradford R. Tumer Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DYMO Holdings, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") as a result of its merger with DYMO Holdings Corporation, a New York Corporation.

WHEREAS, in connection with a corporate reorganization, Sanford, L.P., an Illinois limited partnership ("Assignee") and the sole member of Assignor, authorized the distribution of the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for US\$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignce. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business represented by the Trademarks, and Assignee hereby accepts such assignment from Assignor.

DYMO Holdings, LLC

By Sanford, L.P., its sole member By Newell Operating Company, its general partner

Name: Lisa Whiger

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF HAINOIS

2.88 2.88

COUNTY OF DUPAGE

On this 9t day of July 2007, Laya Winger being personally known to one appeared before me, a Notare Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly smark soid and acknowledged that, as such officer, she supped and delivered the foregoing instrument as the fire and solveney per of soid corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO

helarome this 9th day of July, 2007

171 mart 200

CV61: 5984-803. U

OFFICIAL SEAL LATESHA M STEELE NOIGHY PUBLIC - STOTE OF INFINCES MY Commission Expires Aug 24, 2009 Sanford, L.P.

By Newell Operating Company, its general partner

Name: Lisa Winger

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF BLINOIS

2.529

COUNTY OF INTPACE

On this I^b day of July 2003, kisa Winger being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notory Public ia and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as woh officer she stanced and delivered the foregoing matriment as the free and serbestary act of said corporation, all pursuon to without a syon by the based of Directors at said corporation.

SUBSCRIEED and SWORN TO

pefaggang ins 9th day of Iniv. 2007

Mercury Publik

OFFICIAL SEAL LAIESHA M STEELE Notary Public - State of Blinois My Commission Expires Aug 24, 20(s)

EXHIBIT A

TYMO marks t
⊸₹
- 20
-
S
21
5 .
25
w.
Z_{μ}
34
~
313
26
čb.
100
iD.
O
-
-
-
- 23
0
å
3
OTO
OTOGO
O Holday
O Holday
o Holdways
O Holdings A
O Holdways As
 Holdings Assi
 Holdings Assig
 Holdings Assign
 Holdings Assign
 Holdings Assignme
 Holdings Assignmen
marks for Esselle to Dymo Holdings Assignment
 Holdings Assignment to
 Holdings Assignment for
 Holdings Assignment (ina)
 Holdings Assignment (mail)
 Holdings Assignment (mail(2)
 Holdings Assignment (mai(2).)
 Holdings Assignment (mai(2) xi
 Holdings Assignment (mai(2) xis

Y		Tangara Tangara	37.9%	E.sippean Conversity	Cocality
	3700	0	DYNAG	Rahab faceessional taretting logge design ko. 1	Trademad:
271/24226				1967	Apple
	77 S	***	*	555.45-32028	AppDale
		033%	09.9		RegNo Res
Pacific		Milyey 1873 Registered	337 September 1	Per Constitution of the Co	Date Status
		COMO industries, loss	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	O'MO HELDINGS CORPORATION	0.6956
		33/May-2011	83448 ₃₈₁ -2201		Most Red Month
C. 9. Executoria enchassing respinses, electronical COCID-08-Read Conferencian of Dodgettes and letter schedules, compariso and speak effective descriptions, programs and deter schedules, displayed, compariso (1963-1968-Read conferencian of Dodgettes and deter schedules, displayed displayed displayed and programs and peak appears and peak displayed displayed displayed and programs and peak appears and peak displayed displayed displayed and peak appears and peak appears and peak displayed displayed displayed displayed and peak displayed disp	A8 South Shake Road, S OD PAPES, CARDBIDATO, AND PRODUCTS MADE CLASSES, LARELS INITIALIZATION SELV ACHESINE CLASSES, LARELS INITIALIZATION SELV ACHESINE CHASSES, LARELS INITIALIZATION SELV ACHESINE CARD, LARELS INITIALIZATION SELV ACHESINE CARD, LARELS INITIALIZATION SELV ACHESINE CARD, LARELS INITIALIZATION SELV ACHESINE SELVEN ACHESINE SELVEN ACHESINE CREATER SELVEN SELVEN SELVEN SELVEN ACHESINE CREATER SELVEN SELVEN SELVEN SELVEN SELVEN ACHESINE CREATER SELVEN SELVEN SELVEN SELVEN SELVEN SELVEN ACHESINE CREATER SELVEN			ALDMANDH INFES FOR HIS WITH EMPOSSING MACHINES, STAINLESS ETEE, 1475 S.FCR HIS WITH EMPOSSING MACHINES. CHAIN OF IN. EMPOSSING MACHINES.	inoxia.
Ligate Companio 48 South Service Road, Subte 48 South Service Road, Subte 48 South Service Road, Subte 48 South Service Road 48 South Service Road 67 28 South Service Road 67 28 South Service 68 South Service 68 South Service 68 South Service 69 South Service 69 South Service 60 South Service 6	48 South Servae Road, Sure age Applife New York US Accommons 37, 26, 36. Recid perforation of Accommons 20, 26, 36. Recid perforation of Accommons 20, 36, 36. Recid perforation 20, 36, 36. Recid perforation accommons 20, 36, 36, 36, 36, 36, 36, 36, 36, 36, 36	(27) (28)	Shawwai fee Esselto Festalides SATI/DI ESCOPE In Atlice desed Oct. 16, 1291, Fa zowaidod Cificale ordicidon de accounte di chergia of conne trona. Dunte Industries co., Innugh to Esselto Pendalleo zoscopolo, Sen to Esselto Pendalleo zoscopolo, Sen to Esselto Pendalleo zoscopolo, Sen to Esselto Pendalleo	09103050 1881 40P NOT	Fromalia

i i delet (Previous regine) 11 engr		35 Dec 3831 - 1CI 16	31-Dec-1971 - Pagalered - JESSELTE CIDAPCER/TICN	Plegistered	31 Dec 1971	763577 Homor 32437			فسيد ودروز وووج والمراجع والم	028KG	Objection
2/17/2066 - 2025/05/06. Virdsbrandlichteil - Ab Anbon Taken 18/207/05/05/05-PAPER BECENGE 2005/05/05/05/Per erround 10 2005/05/05/05/Per erround 10 2005/05/05/05/Per erround 110-year 2005/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/		22 + 26 - 30 15 5	වුව යැගයම් දැන්වා කරනවා. බවදුරු දැන්වා දැන්වා වැනිව		100 mm m	(S)	90 PD200 1888	**************************************	Leditors	TS (AS) (Established Landstone)	United States of America
P64 197	Equipment for embruseing , pinding and islanding electropic in belong dischinges, passelies and form scalldages for use in competition while decisions labeling auditivities; effects and rolls of place material for use in borning role of embrusing large or labeling labeling and the embrusing large or labeling labeling and the embrusing large or labeling labeling l	35 Spc. 2018		Finggalered	23 6. 3.985	**************************************	380 380 385 385	359174		0	Torkey
1971-1206 Empilitera FA for L.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	17. (1986) 18. (1986)						2 .	DYNYD BUDYSTRIAG	Avenity Feddallym
Warg		-		Sand				88.8	i di distribi di si	Filmorrio & design	Chria Propries Pepidién
A B Statute Company of the Add State	40 South Senior Fload, Suite Applications of the Medial Suite Application of the Medial Suite			Market and the second of the second			23:5:40:2000	82 82 82 82 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81			Change Propries Republic
	Next Surewai	Nest Farewar	lawig.	Status	Regions	S(agg)so	Appliac	Appleo	f odenetk		County

TVMO marks for Essette to Oymo Holdings Assignment final(2) als

C1 16.	ST CONTROL STORY	200	The state of the s						***	
2000 200 (2000)	(to be in the name of Esseta	Check (2015)		i	ودوو	****				
1974) 1974)	हित हा देत संद्वालय के विकास मित्र	*****		ani a	******		-njërj			
19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-1	idice sade, the littings were during so	******	المراجات	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	province.	المنينة		سيد		
2000 2001 CONTROL SERVICES STATE CONTROL CONTR										Parkets
1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992 1992	to be in the mane of Ecselle		25 Dec-2019	ESSECTE COMPONATION	i designati		7784322	ène in	27.7KD(8) proje	
2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 200	रेटा का क्षेत्र कर्म क्षेत्रकार कर्म क्षेत्रकार संकर्भ		••••	in electric	-0.57	-		- 190		
2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010	like sale, the limps were done a	inings."			* · · ·		_00	ng mag		
2200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 20	April 1997 - And Control of Contr	**	 -			tata ya r	عادات		- Caran-	
2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010	the continue of the continue of	44.44	20,00			ice	cieri			
17.002	neu angonedal wercon	1917			.i.c.i	****		 		
279.00	भागत होता है कि तम कि का क कि का कि				in, in	oere.	, ga	e vig		
2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010	the book with the advertision.				.22			erent		
2000 Telephonol (2000 T	المالال المبال المقطوع المعاطون المنطوقي ويولون والمالات المساعدات الماليات والمراز والمراز والمراز والمرازولية	Section and the section of the secti	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	E COLLOS GOTT CONTACTOR		125/864-135	34/2/75	الله و المحافظ المرافقة المستقطعة المنظمة و المادية المنظمة المنظمة المنظمة المنظمة المنظمة المنظمة المنظمة الم المنظم المنظم المنظمة ا	DYM9 kenga	1828
77940 22292 Triday 1889 Regulated \$122212 C028927617500 St. 109 2029 U. 18. 87940 2029 Triday 1889 Regulated \$122212 C0289278417500 St. 109 2029 U. 18. 87940 2029 Triday 1889 Regulated \$25218 C0289278417500 St. 109 2029 U. 18.	3	*******	1000	TO THE PURITY OF	·			-in-		
77042 7200 7344 1299 Replaced 525212 CORPORATION 5149,2009 U.18.	they would be beautiful of the world		ر به زموند		de					
2200 TAMP 1995 Inagelesed State Computation 32 May 223 U. IS. 27040 TAMP 1995 Inagelesed TAMP 1995 Inagel	lates seeks, the filmoss weers downs on	Neg.				orien.	in			
2209 Tr.May, 1999 Regalated St. SECTE CORPORATION ST. May, 2003 CI 18. 27940 St. Section Corporation St. Section	is suche Pendalbus Corp. prior to			****		نب				
2008 2746 2756 27574 27574	(i) enterior a sour a constant si					نبيري		a di ka	1,51	
2209 Tr. May 1998 Regalated ESSELTE CORPORATION EFFE/2008 CL 16. 257940 September 1885 Regalated ESSELTE CORPORATION EFFE/2008 CL 16.		***		••••		1	an ili	ininia Turka		
	(Reserve) was altracted	• \$10	io.	••••	525	<u>.</u>		al.		
17-14/2 12202 17-44/p 1998 Required 5555515 (10574/55/170) 23-14/p 2202 (C.1 S. 77-14/2 15-14/p 1998 Required 5555515 (10574/55/170) 23-14/p 2202 (C.1 S. 77-14/2 15-14/p 1998 Required 5555515 (C.5RP) PA-10/N 15-Feb-2208 (C.1 S. 77-14/2 15-14/p 1998 Required 5555515 (C.5RP) PA-10/N 15-Feb-2208 (C.1 S. 77-14/2 15-14/p 1998 Required 5555515 (C.5RP) PA-10/N 15-Feb-2208 (C.1 S. 77-14/2 15-14/p 1998 Required 5555515 (C.5RP) PA-10/N 15-Feb-2208 (C.1 S. 77-14/2 15-14/p 1998 Required 5555515 (C.5RP) PA-10/N 15-Feb-2208 (C.1 S. 77-14/2 15-14/p 1998 Required 5555515 (C.5RP) PA-10/N 15-Feb-2208 (C.1 S. 77-14/2 15-14/p 1998 Required 5555515 (C.5RP) PA-10/N 15-Feb-2208 (C.1 S. 77-14/2 15-14/p 1998 Required 5555515 (C.5RP) PA-10/N 15-Feb-2208 (C.1 S. 77-14/2 15-14/p 1998 Required 5555515 (C.5RP) PA-10/N 15-Feb-2208 (C.1 S. 77-14/2 15-14/p 1998 Required 5555515 (C.5RP) PA-10/N 15-Feb-2208 (C.1 S. 77-14/2 15-14/p 1998 Required 5555515 (C.5RP) PA-10/N 15-Feb-2208 (C.1 S. 77-14/2 15-14/p 1998 Required 5555515 (C.5RP) PA-10/N 15-Feb-2208 (C.1 S. 77-14/2 15-14/p 1998 PA-10/N 15-Feb-2208 (C.1 S. 77-14/2	inea engemelast wenter	71.	in		laur,		.		277	
177(NO) 177(NO	SAMES LATERAL SCHOOL SCHOOL THESE					ajotaja		,ce		
2000 25 May 1998 Degistered 25 SELTE CEREPORATION 15 Feb-2000 CI 18. 2000 25 May 1998 Degistered 25 SELTE CEREPORATION 15 Feb-2000 CI 18.	200 A			(See year la	200	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
22003 31-May 1998 Regulated SESSITE CORPORATION 31-May 2023 CL 18: 57-002 31-May 1998 Regulated SESSITE CORPORATION 155-to-2008 CL 18:						reservation and amount for the server	en e	The second secon	C. 1976.	O'STACING
2203 13. May 1998 Regulated \$255.15 (3577)60.75(2) 31. May 2009 (c) 18. 57003 4.95714 15.Feb-1958 Projected \$555.15 (2577)60.75(2) 15. Feb-2008 (c) 16.	South Adica		26.4p-355	ESSELTE CORFORATION	Grana	76.4gt 1365	38/1/88	******		
22003 31.May 1898 Regyllers 3 232011 C0392436110N 31.May 2003 CL 18. (57AU) 57AU 554-3552 Projektod E55ELTE CD59709A170N 15-fab-2008 Cl 18.	converted with 65/1685 in			******	saria.	• •(•)-	134.5	0.00		
2200 T. May 1988 Regalated SSSS COSSS (COSSS (COSS (CO	arraya un ununua		****					d de		
2209 27: May, 1988 Repollows (335511); (3390,000) (318; (3390,000)); (318; (3390,000)); (318; (3390,000)); (318; (3390,000)); (318; (3390,000)); (3190,000)); (3190,000); (3190,000); (3190,000)); (3190,000); (3190,000); (3190,000); (3190,000); (3190,000)); (3190,000); (3	red in the address red reference	- con						2000		
17200 171 May 1988 Regulated SSSSITE COSTONION 175 Feb-2008 CL 16.	अध्यक्ततीर्था अध्यक्त । (व नवाध्य द्वान्यापुल		****	-347		فينخيد				
22008 TAMP 1988 Reported \$2300 STAMP 1988 OF THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	E 25986 1760 GB168 CGQ.)					isan		****		
2203 27.Map 1999 Regulous 6355315 (1997/66/16/16) 31.Map 2008 (U.18. 57.MIZ	SEASECULE CONCUENCION SEASES							25.		
2209 37 May 1988 Regalated \$355.555 (3757,855.755) 31 May 2003 (C.118) (C.118) 4.55574 555-4.555 Pegistered \$555.75 (C.5597,954.75)N 15 Feb-2006 (C.18)	The state of the s				, i.e.	****				
17.000 17.000 17.000 18. STATE CONTROLLES CO			 			****	i que pa			
17.140 1200 17.44e-1200 Repaired ESSEUT CERPUBATION 19.54e-2006 CI 16.					š.		and the second s	and assessment and service	er i de la companya d	28/36
22033 27.May, 1899 Regoloos 2533555 33355555555 23 May, 2003 CL 18	Cerpowity	2 6	\$15 Feb-2008	ESSELTE CERPURATION		155Feb 1566	A-55714		76.043	
37.HM2	the beautiful name of Koselie				ejeşele		i na			
17.140 (2.200) (1.44a-1.1888 Repotest (2.338.11) (2.338.465.17.03) (3.14a-2.203 (3.14a)-2.203 (3.14a)	and or with out as proceeding the						inge,			
17.003 (31.May, 1888) Recyclosed (8.355.15.00394,854.100) 31. May, 2888 (C.) 18.	this take, the blings were done to		م نية ثاريا			ومنعنيه	- Paris and			
177.WD 177.000 37.May 1298 Reprines 1757.57 (577.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.	Parelle recognies noch pica to				. نیم					
170 HZ 170 270 27 May 1989 Regulars 15 801 18 CONTROL ON May 2008 G. 18	B backman was in the name of				ie iņ	****			のからなるのである。 1997年の日本のでは、日本のでは	The state of the s
	MOOD !	Section (1967)		2002 C COSE SC 2003		5581 WW.12	£2203		37.80	50
	STORY ALPHANEST CAN CARLOT					77**	e ge			
	MESSAGE MANAGEMENT					****	iş.c.			
	1000 Hood (1007) 20 20 603		***************************************				K-15	C CASION S	10000000	Cacher

ş
3000
is Ser
marks for Esseile 1
ě
ह ्र
るエ
Dyred Holdings A
Ass
graner
ent final(2) xis
C 2 %
96

	ID 16 PAPER, EMBORDARD 460 00000 MADE FROM THESE MATERIALS LABELS AND 1405	75/an 2015	27 Mar 2008 Sandwared ESSECTE COMPOSITION	Paydiclesed 163	127 Mar 2008	75.99.24 	78790-2230	gn 4246344	industrial cases and sudde cadoming children you especial	III III III III III III III III III II	ಸ್ಥಾಪ್ತಾಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಆಕಾರಬದಲ್ಲಿ
ور روی می در این											
Windowski was in the name of Exselle Pendidikos Cost, point to the risk, the fings were time or my value so through up to date to be in the name of Esselle.		190 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2	esset e corforation	Stay of the stay o	23 AA	95.98 45.	19-Jan 2005	603483 603483	OYMO INDUSTRIAL & deepy	ZX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XX X	E propean Constanting
Biodistatic vos in the none of Exaello Fondaltine Clear, citade to the sale, the librigs visits done to they would be frequent up to date to the in the name of Essalis Comparation.	0 40 0 0 0 0	95 Sept. 18	MGLYNAGGESTELL	k jaganga mangangan mengangan mengangan mengan mengan mengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengangan pengan	Lain i de la lain de l	X	33: Jan 2004		\$5.45°	GHW181.8379	European Commundy
SUBSTITUTED FOR SUBSTITUTED SU	Control to the product of the produc	(10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10)	MOLYBOARDO 3, 19683	Population of the Control of the Con					\$5:\$\$(\$4)	363840K3 kd (3194.0)	Exina (Panjas Napulita)
**************************************	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		SEE CORPORATION	Paradicipal	3 140 1835	2.04.34		~			Chica (Prospios freguése)
Haudener Bergrane Stranderneit wes in the reams of Escable Pendalien Corp. prior to Fine sale. It has librings wore obrer so from would be brought up to to take on his or for more of Escable Languages.		000-1-X-1-5014	MOLENDALION	Figyalead ESSELTE CORFO		::947566					*
	THE STATE OF THE S	The Comment	Seese	52.90.80	2000	i KegNo	- Api Oako	34(54)40	Frademark:		CX8703

	_	
	- 3	j
	4	۶
	÷	Š
	2	۰
	c	١
	•	٢
	33	ŗ
	2	
	ä	1
	×	٠
	ġ,	
	Υ.	
	7	
	×	
	_	1
	Ю	ŝ
	v	
	М	١
	æ	ŀ
	22	Ġ
	ş	
		Ĺ
	O	ŀ
	_	
	ς.	2
۶	3	
	=	Ł
	Ħ	ľ
	÷	٦
	n	•
	2	ĩ
	×	b
	44	ŀ
	×	β
,	=	
•	**	t
	×	
	'n	١
	ũ	ï
	Ñ	ï
١	÷	١
١		
	=	ř
	s	
	×	
		٢
	CARDINE MONTH SEA SOUTH OF THE SEASON OF THE	Ü
	2	1
	53	8
	÷	ķ
	×	
,	3	ç
	۸	j
•		٠
	×	ŕ
	1	ð

Page 5

TYMO marks for Essette to Dymo Holdings Assignment triak2) ats

Pys L	N. B. divor	**saloysis	¥.dd	KALAYSS	K. diayasa	<u> </u>	Country
Š	DAVD	OWK40	Simon	***	OV-SE	D1967CD	(racieroscis
·	3772268	. 1800 to 966	9577)3369	355/10288	6000.20		Applico
	78 5 8 9 1993 448 1 G	72/Dec-1895	10 Fee-1995	10.0 Dec-1988	113 Magy-1998	20.5576 20.557	Appliate Regin
CC CC CC CC CC CC CC CC CC CC CC CC CC	3333	120ec 1355 Programos	Pendin	Funding		977 Progeszer	Stephale Stews
ROSEUTE LEGGERANION	NGLZPEGABOJ 31,33,63	NOTANDARCO 3.1°9888	N. 21746. N. 2173853	ROLVANDERIO EL TRESER	NOTANANA TE CORPONATION	(KILMEAN)) 317.KK	AUM (C)
774w-2003	\$40,231G	1/20scs2012		179 199 199 199 199 199 199	5302/64 602/2/64	07-4-0-85%	Next Herewal
		Electronic labering anadrines, exerciones for contracting part is showing and isolating as included in Clays 7.	If independs was in the mane it seems to the mane it seems and pleases in the mane in the mane in the seems to the seems with a seem of the seems of	Cassadiae and lost carbidges being office sequinite and to use in commendes with electronic labeling machines: all instances in characters its constitution of the constitutions.	Entroping profitnes in Court	Accepted to EVPEND? If habitable was in the world control to EVPEND? If habitable in the world control to Event the world in the worl	Geodx
If tradiciously was at the manus of Except Fernatchers Comp point or time sales, the fillings man of done so they would be broaded up in their to be in the name of Except Composition	If buddencids was in the connect Expedie Precedules Charp point to the state, the lithings were done on they would be knowled up to add to the years are of Esselhe to the an time name of Esselhe Comparedism	If tradiomeric was in the mome of Counties free bodies County and to the case the library were demo- tracy would be brought on in deal to be in the mand of Counties Chapterstein.	If lipdemork was in the name of Exactic Periodiles (Con. poor to one out to find a south the finds when the finds were the finds when the finds were the finds when the finds were the finds when the finds when the finds were all the finds when the finds when the finds were all the finds when the finds when the f	Ham Rets & Par If trademark was Especia Poroldid Vive sale, the life Way would be & Ju be in the nan Corporation	It sedsmank was in the soons of Exceeds Pendalins Copp cross to the sale, the longs mare done on that, would be brought up to also to be in the same of Essette Corporation.	Assigned to E.PERO? Billips(creak was as the nearle of Escade Perchaller Corp. price to the act to the sound to the corp. and to draw your discrete house of the corp. and to bound up to the office with a production of the corp.	Elemadus

, sac	
×	
Š	
Š	
TYMO mades for Essetts to Dymo Holdings Assignment final(2) xils	
্	
## \$5	
8	
8	
Ş	
õ	
Š.	
ž	
ee To	
588	
S	
363	
=	
36	
3	
97	

	South Africa	SS- SS- SS- SS- SS- SS- SS- SS- SS- SS-	The desires
	OYYM O		Chrisia Andaineas
			49603 49603
	SS-188	85/14	27, Jap 1994 44,555
77.44		87 	12-2-4-g : 5899
	Registro	200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	Troppi teres
E CONTROL DE CONTROL D	ROLLWIGGEN ST. SEC.	ESEELTE CORPURALIVIN	REIL REGARGL 3.C (1963)
))))			2000
			of plastic and hetal.
Proposed retrievable in notice of 1933(1.18) (1009/2013) (1009/2013) (1009/2014) (1009/20	Colorated stands stand from 1. Colorated stands stands at Exades Colorated free Exades Providing Copies at the Provid	Collection of arrown intend May (1) 2004 draws arrows in (2) 2004 draws arrows in (2) 2004 draws arrows in (2) 2004 draws arrows	CCTY NEW YORK U.S. CCTY NEW YORK U.S. CCTY NEW YORK U.S. CSTY NEW YORK

- 2
OMA
≤
C
2
83
Ξ.
38:
-
) marks for Esseite w
m
30
m
₽.
ÇD.
3
) marks for Esseite to Dymo Holdings Ass
~
끍.
Φ.
ェ
果.
43
3
2
×.
80
œ,
œ
5
÷.
3
-
\pm
ent final(2) xls
5
٣,
×
SO.

7.h.ward	Scooth dilico	Swan Alica	SouthAloca	South Africa	Straigh Asinca	Kouth Africa	Country
13. 13. 13. 13.	o să ă	Cower Oseron	CINKO	9 2 3 5	<u></u> 8	Š	
							i sadama's
			-				
383945							AppNo
Z4.Mg/1996			4				Audos
370E0	700.3586	70/20/3	987/036		5651C/DC	\$600.	FiegNo
24 Mai 1655	Tiplikay) 1877	38 × 3 × 3 × 3 × 3 × 3 × 3 × 3 × 3 × 3 ×	05 Hay 1570	03.48.70 0.48.70	1275	58 Kay 1970	Regoale
Segulares.	60 80 80 80	10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	September 1	A 3 2 2 3 4 4	2 2 2 2 2 3	8	\$1462
Regulered ESSELIE COHPORATION	ROLLAGONO BLIBSES	Registred ESSELTE CORPORATION	Megasses ESSE; 7E CUSSOBATION	APLIVENIARO	WOLIYGGABOC 11 135S59	KOLLYAIRARIOD ::1/128551	Bwe
23Mar 2015	75 Aug 2311	105.000 2018	3102-24-60	05:Aug 2070	165,Aug 2010	38. 30.00 30 30.00 30 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30	Next Persevak
SLECTRIC AND ELECTRONIC LABEL MAKERS	8	000	.00.200 E				Grade
	Reviewed conditions in native of Exacts (coparable), address not incomplete i	Proposed to distribute in commit is Esselte Corporation, address not indicated. Proceeds the confection make shongs not in the	á.	Records access in the name of the self-topmation, no address access to the control of credit to the time of the control of control of the time of the control of the time of the control of the time of the control of t	Renewal Incess stores wants as Exacte Corporation in address poincased Record words for some charge and in the more thanks and in M. is also vaid in Regulation of Translet Regulation of Translet Regulation of Translet Regulations and Translet Regulations and Regulations and Regul	Restaud unilicate in name of ESSELIE CONFORMATION: address not infootball dubbase not infootball for the conformation and fetner advanced apprinted on these been paid for the conewid of maik and reported of charge of info	i i ecoedi.s

Sege 6

÷
1
O
"TYMO marks for Essette to Dymo Holdings Assignment final(2), xis
G
$\vec{\zeta}$
m
8
ä
17
U
Sells.
Ŧ
ä
Ž
36
Ž.
ŝ.
3
蓮
2
3
র্ক
50
釜

Contract and Tobasto	Technology and Toxings	Swelling S	??tasliond	Transfer d	Tradesto	Country
	D.C.		Con	Ones.	District	Tradenak
		and the second second			240295	apple
					26 May 1885	200000
	653		7. M.(?) (SF) 4	7.M/383737 Jonash 12	417722	Booke
GS 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	386		22 & 35	ADD2 48.5 91.	24 Mar 355	39.50
and the second second second second second second	6 Propisitored			X Aggineror	P Sopo	\$ 6000
1 K8898) 31 (1889) 31 (189	Barrier de la companya de la company	NOL/30AND 34.7358	80 90	COSPORATION	MOLK4DAKOJ 91 (1855	
08-4	01525 may 6-703	E C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	∭ 0.0-2633	05 0.2018	23.Way 0115	**************************************
Ekidossonja apparatus in	Embessing exactions and pasts Hanad included in	55.			Class 18;44 CANNO DE SATED LAHEL MAKEPS, ENGRAVAHU PLATES AND ETCHIERS, LETTER HAYNS; DERICE GENERACIDES, SEALING MACHINES FOR OFFICES, 14,55 FOR MOEN CAFO, TEMPOSEMIEMICES (ETATIONAFY), STARLERS	<u> </u>
Coupled Provide Provide Court of the Couple Provide Pr	4	Prodebook was in the name of Cusels Pendaller Cost, part to the role, the Sings was three or the role to the pendaller of to be in the name of Casalle Controller.	Lit badozalk vos in fro natro od Esvelik Psyndalow Corp. soila to bry sale, the lifetyn men dame vo they cased the biologisk up to dalle to be in the name of Esselle Councelate.	If hademark was in the chanal of Excelle Payer (bleav Corn. proof to the sale. The through wear draw so they would the trough up to died by the in the name of Exselle.		Semois

Page 9

-3
_
≤
MO marks for m
3
Ş.
₹.
Ç)
ਨ
ı
m
Ð.
130
marks for Esselle t
ίŤ
O
ž.
3
C.
т.
g,
Ψ.
Ζ.
Dymo Holdings Assignment
1
2
*
3
₹
œ.
÷
žζ
ಪ
×
13
೮
87.XX
70

2000 (2007) 100 (2007)	13.29	paper rage, paper price lags and paper identification leags for use with electronic	25Jan 2012	ESSELTE COMPONATION	Registered	2002-ne1-60	2534/75	09000000	75567772	LETRATAG	United States of America (L
Chance See Exposed to enthrosing, before and lagra all states of the control of shorts and lagra all states of the control of shorts and lagra all states of the control of shorts and lagra all states of the control of shorts and lagra all states of the control of shorts and lagra all states of the control of shorts and lagra all states of the control of shorts and lagra all states of the control of shorts and short		(Hermaland Duss 1978 (Bisja requiries comps), etechnolo labating machines, cossesso and coetidges conteining rapos, blank lahada, editiest labatik, shifiping laba	وردر ورد به المتحدد والاد			and to distribute and states					
Commission and the processing processing and taken of the processing processing processing and taken of the proces	E podra Fanda Kre sala Irina X Kroji musidi Kr		enengen og sy						ष्ट्रा वे व व व्यवस्थायुक्त व नेव व		
Class: 50	or declaration in		Salahan salahan salahan Salahan salahan salahan	ESSECTE CHRECEATION	Published		Section of the sectio	00-Chel-3005	2018/12803	SAMALS URKA	United States of Acresica (E
Discress of Discress Dis	an use in the Pendalise Ca		<u> </u>					-			
2937 25-lun 1986 Registered ESSELTE CORPORATION 25-lun-2011 address included in date 92 and lunger of another of class 93 and lunger of another of class 93 and lunger of another of a date 93 and lunger of a date 93 and lunger of a date of a date 93 and lunger of a date 93 and	ing Ind palence:	\$ (0.00 / 0.00 /	y								
Casts: 50 Valuable (value of the bits and larges of another of special of the bits and larges of another of special of the bits and larges of another of the bits and larges and large		Fird Use Date (DATE NOT AVAILABLE) Fird Use in Commerce Date (DATE NOT	dd.			ند بید		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, terrar		
Column 1985 Septiment is continued in the column of physical and tables of made of physical and tables of physica		hade their computer, and electronic labelnesses				ئىيىن. ئىيىنى		unique	***********		
Control of the contro		International Class. DOS						gerani.	over 1		المناسب
Cause 50 Cause 50 Cau) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	E guposent la emborsing, porting and identing, electronia lighting anotheres; casseltes and sind contrigues la use in commercian with electronic contrigues la use in commercian relité electronic labella practimes, almesta and calcular la lesse on la use in famining judic of emborsing layer or lideals for use in famining judic of emborsing layer or lideals	77.5 77.5 77.5	ESSELTE COBPOGATOM		387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387	Y21623	% op 7995	782874	OPPHG	
Class: 50 Class:	in Casson fine					.;i	******	igalija at i	regione,		
	\$1	(Jaso 59) Walinining the folion of threats and super all matter patrios included in class (S)	105dam 2010	ESSELVE CORPORATION	Pegalerad	26 Jun 1986	XX893				Trivitad and Tobaga
	Capasion					بننسيد		بيبنين	herit.		
	They wave the rue				, juni in	نىدىنىدە ئالىرىنىدى		نىيىرىنى. -	********		
	्राव्यक्तिक स्टब्स् अन्य अन्तर्भः, अन्य अ					_ددندد		<u> </u>			
	in wearent of	3									

Coposito	Heer (6)	105,400,7013	SSAug 1962 Regidered ESSELTE CORPSRATION	Registered	5367 guA365	754077	126-Nov-1562	72157890	CARCO	Through Stormer of Company
E/PENIE 6 hadenock viza in the name of Existing Pendalles Cent points the safe, the linguisticate does so they visual be brought up to date to be in the name of Exercise	ICC (Inhernational Claric IMF) Indianos for Extracting Photos Metas Inhe (1899-1470) Cuartneros Daias (1999-13476)					Marian	<u>arti en egy pista estatisti</u>			
E/FEXION DATE OF LOW CONTROL OF THE TIME OF TIME OF THE TIME OF THE TIME OF THE TIME OF TIME OF THE TIME OF TIME O	ž.	03 Aug-2512	NO 1945/349	igg iggs in part	300 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	100	<u> </u>	77728144683	57.483	
Ritudessayk wyd is ifee maine of Easelle Prendalien Corp. print in Her add the kimps water drose as Her wadd the brought up to dein to the in the same of Existic Composition ADDOTERNAL INFORMATION	V Case (VZ) Abel printe Vz. 2004/SI (V3 Cummerce Dalo: 2004 (Ti-188	37 Java2016	Regalerat ESSRC18		22 Color 22236	3	193-54	76.777770	ENGRADINATION AND STAND TO STAND THE STAND AND STAND THE	Charles of Pages of Pages of
Examble Pendadiena Cora proxito the sale, the Hings works done so become mouse to broady the trained to be the control of the mouse of Esselhe Corporation. 2/17/2006 - PROSECUTION HISTORY	is and endousing	05: C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	ESSELTE CORPORATION					77 Japan	ASC BINOX	
HERBERG TO STATE S	Gezek.	New Renewal	Qverse	1 50005	Registe	Pegho	Applyace	okaço	Tiodenisk	Сомину

E Evene	(0.7	350 Spr 3034	Essede Pendeller Colo	Herpstered	i09.Jan-2004	395648°C		\$10,000	& device	9866	Augentina
	Equipments in emississing, printing and labering	244d 2018	Registered Existe Fendelles Cop.			1985409		1987798 (Jenewa) Jeop	DYMD & පැරගණනු ගාස		Aggentica
CHEST: CH 334 BEACH	OF ANY	26.20 m 52.1%	Esseria Fandallas Copp			iii X		19 <i>90799 (ra</i> newa apri	DYXXV K. entrossing tarve		Angeodine
Нацепвеч Вејрамі & Гоппаміат		\$102.2014	Esselle Fendalles Cup	Fonding				1988164	DYIMO & continued by Legos	0MMQ:	bugentra
1,62/8990 PEA ROBERT WARDS STACTIFIES SECRETARIS OF ADDRESS OF VETTORNOOTH REG. ZYRES ECH 14 THE NAME OF ESSELTE CORPOBATION Bischook was in the name of Facility of Registers one one facility of Registers one one the case by Registers one one the	ncouring occusioned for colored in the good of colored in the conversion colored in conversion		15.55.5.1.1.5.5.00.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	liagottened	E	77 A	CC () (0 cc) 1888	***************************************		38	Wa Nam
If underself were in the mank of Enradia Parialables Citys, pared to the rade. The Hings were draw so they would be throught up to date by the in this realmon of Escaphia.		150 Jan 197	695(1 16 (000P039A173))	X		<u>*</u>				**************************************	Venezuela
If reclamate was in the entire of Extrade Frontakies Corp. proc is to such the liferge weste done so frost varieties through up to date to be in the wante of Extelie Corposalties		105Apr-2504	eselte comporation	3 2		48442	fi			- XX	Venessala
Energan No. 28/11/95: E/PENO II hadenank was in the mone of Exaske Pondutes Coop, prior to the cale, the fiftegar serie done so though anothe beneathy up to dece the by an the mane of Esseke Cooperation	Infranciance Classe Bibliographics of Endocrated Const Fair N 28/11/25 Face and Labels for Masking Modernese Capture Final Lice of Concession Description of Endocrate Resolution Coop. Final Lice of Concession Description Coop. Final Lice of Concession Coop. Final Lice of Concession Description Coop. Final Lice of Concession Coop. Final Lice of Coop. F	25 O ec 20%	Registered ESSELTE COAPDWATON	Pagasonod	275 Day - 1994	73/03(E)	16 Ho 1883	73117446		SCANO	United States of Innation
Remaks	لنسا	Hex Hereway	Омялаг	Stables	PROMO	ances	ASS DOM	consta	Fractionalsk	adia.	6

		in who con	Meaco)		Mexico IDS			Show ID:	Section of the sectio	Second 1		******	Rodovicial laware	Craydy
Dr. Aug	CYMO			DYW.0	Dxx0	02.70		10000		(APEWROTE)	TAPEWRITER	27.880		Stadionalic:
Š			87,878	v	177584					100 / 63843/7	30.100.5	90350468		- aksouric
20 JA 1 1 5 7 Ü		5. 1891	23 Dec-1988		03 Dec 1:36:					06612670	30Mer (961			Applicate
***************************************	20125	e (CE) Started	33/262	30.00	238833	33.55		28383		558778 CG	85Mar (861 - 27272)	25424	8 2/1	RogNo
27 May 19574	1169404-3923				12400 387	138 Sep 3377	27'-aug-19153			885 Sept 88	23Apr-1963 Registered	***	88 Apr. 1988	liegOale .
TO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO	तिरुद्धक्रक्षद्भव	Pending	Regulated	Regulace	Registered	Regioned	Registeres	Unfract		Registered	Registered	Dissed	(i) egylened	Sidua
Recontrated - Hussafta Pendadan Data	Exercise Freezisches Conte	Estado Frantidos Cop.	Regulated Fossila Fernadian Loop	Essalle Fandaliza Corp.	Registered Exactive Pendative Corp.	Essele Pendalisi Cop	Espetia Periotolia Carp	Escelo Periodellos Esp		Estate Pendalax Lap	Espelle Pendellex Cosp.	Exselia Candedas Colp.	Raggiores Tourist Fernistins Cost.	Uspe
3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 4.	TRE-WORKS:	183.000 291	63-Dec-2011	1230 per 2011	#Corp. (63/0ec/2013	22×64-2005	27.649.2013	16/20v 2028		131 330 336	1150 April	320ec 2016	35 Apr. 2015	Acad Steries Age
Tr Carten Rac 22 11522115 Subrecting Tapes of mobile, places of housel, euchosead Carton Indias of mobile, motion divien house has enthrousing of Lagran Public nor well as encreasisties has efficient nature divien and Subrid motion and encreasisties has production. 12 UPOS Van of places to well as encreasistics intercontrastrices (5 augmentons).	The second secon	Pages, capes engles, aeditored anteres, nathenatical innovations and appliances etcs, hadrenatical innovations and appliances etcs, test and explainment etcs, and explainment e			Pager goods and printed mater at 1,000 in	Car discrete stransfer at 1992, 18	- Commence of the control of the con	THE RESIDENCE AND THE RESIDENC	papes, peger address, coadboods felicless, mathematical institutes and applicates, inc., labulas and making applicances, all anchosed in Class (16. Coadboold bradless (bloodscondinate), practic marker, buolis, bookfording materials, phorographic politics, buolis, bookfording materials, phorographic	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	All 22	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	(Cosp. 2015 C. 16)	\$10000
par.	Exactly Chip	Aemousé cote needs to br checked:				10000000	5) P.B. Thezdovides	Salara Sa			Comment of Action Comment		Add shews twomal as Estade. Despressions from Estade. Persymbiate Cooperations for the Indian Cooperations for the Indian additions may indicated in research accepts for the Indiana additions may indicated in research acceptability of the Indiana additions may indicated in research acceptability of the Indiana additions and Indiana additional Indiana additional Indiana In	They work for the state of the

9.00

200made

Page 14

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
DYMO HOLDINGS, LLC		107/09/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANFORD, L.P.			
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, GENERAL PARTNER; SANFORD INVESTMENT COMPANY, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, LIMITED PARTNER			
Street Address:	2707 BUTTERFIELD ROAD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 100			
City:	OAK BROOK			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60523			
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0702685	DYMO
Registration Number:	0754077	DYMO
Registration Number:	1310765	DYMO
Registration Number:	1877581	DYMO
Registration Number:	2211838	LABEL BUDDY
Registration Number:	2534475	LETRATAG
Registration Number:	3052261	RHINOPRO INDUSTRIAL LABELING TOOLS
Serial Number:	76647893	DYMO STAMPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)481-1699

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0434

900081284

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-481-1685

Email: zee.darby@newellco.com

Correspondent Name: Zakkiyya P. Darby
Address Line 1: 2707 Butterfield Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEWELLRUBBCORPREORG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zakkiyya P. Darby
Signature:	/ZPD/
Date:	07/09/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Distribution & Assignment of IP from Dymo Holdings LLC to Sanford LP#page1.tif source=Distribution & Assignment of IP from Dymo Holdings LLC to Sanford LP#page2.tif source=Distribution & Assignment of IP from Dymo Holdings LLC to Sanford LP#page3.tif

ACTION OF THE SOLE MEMBER OF DYMO HOLDINGS, LLC TAKEN BY WRITTEN CONSENT

The undersigned, being the sole member (the "Member") of DYMO Holdings, LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Company"), pursuant to §9.1 of the Company's Operating Agreement, does hereby (i) consent to the adoption of the following resolutions and (ii) direct that this consent (the "Consent") be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Member of the Company:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Company's merger with DYMO Holdings Corporation, a New York corporation ("DYMO Holdings"), the Company became the owner of the marks as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Member hereby authorizes the distribution of the Marks to the Member;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the respective officers of the General Partner of the Member or any officers of the Member be and hereby are, authorized, directed and empowered to authorize the execution of all other agreements, instruments and documents and to do and cause to be done all such further acts and things on behalf of the Member acting on behalf of the Company as the officers may deem necessary or advisable to give effect to the foregoing resolutions;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all actions previously taken by any representatives of the Member of the Company with respect to the foregoing resolutions are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Consent as of this day of January, 2007.

SANFORD, L.P.

By: Newell Operating Company, its General Partner

Bradford R. Turner Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DYMO Holdings, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") as a result of its merger with DYMO Holdings Corporation, a New York Corporation.

WHEREAS, in connection with a corporate reorganization, Sanford, L.P., an Illinois limited partnership ("Assignee") and the sole member of Assignor, authorized the distribution of the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for US\$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business represented by the Trademarks, and Assignee hereby accepts such assignment from Assignor.

DYMO Holdings, LLC

By Sanford, L.P., its sole member By Newell Operating Company, its general partner

Name: Lisa Winger

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF DUPAGE)

On this 9th day of July 2007, Lisa Winger being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO

before me this 9th day of July, 2007

Morain Public

CH1\5084301,1

OFFICIAL SEAL LATESHA M STEELE Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 24, 2009 Sanford, L.P.

By Newell Operating Company, its general partner

Name: Lisa Winger

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF DUPAGE)

On this 9th day of July 2007, Lisa Winger being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO

before me this 9th day of July, 2007

Notary Publ**i**c

OFFICIAL SEAL LATESHA M STEELE Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 24, 2009

EXHIBIT A

RECORDED: 07/14/2015